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BY SERIES and FORMAT 
 

√ THE SHAKES THE COW SERIES (Paperback) Nr YEAR FMT ISBN 
 Moo Thousand and Pun: A Shakes Storybook 01 2022 PB 978-1-943348-23-7 

 Temple Of Moo’D: A Shakes Storybook 02 2022 PB 978-1-943348-24-4 

 Moo Fast, Moo Furryous: A Shakes Storybook 03 2023 PB 978-1-943348-25-1 

 Dream A Little Dream Of Moo: A Shakes Storybook 04 2023 PB 978-1-943348-26-8 

 La Moo Du Chocolate: A Shakes Storybook 05 2023 PB 978-1-943348-27-5 

 Jungle Of Moo’D: A Shakes Storybook 06 2025 PB 978-1-943348-33-6 

 

√ THE SHAKES THE COW SERIES (Hardcover) Nr YEAR FMT ISBN 
 Moo Thousand and Pun: A Shakes Storybook 01 2015 HC 978-1-943348-01-5 

 Temple Of Moo’D: A Shakes Storybook 02 2016 HC 978-1-943348-03-9 

 Moo Fast, Moo Furryous: A Shakes Storybook 03 2017 HC 978-1-943348-06-0 

 Dream A Little Dream Of Moo: A Shakes Storybook 04 2018 HC 978-1-943348-14-5 

 La Moo Du Chocolate: A Shakes Storybook 05 2019 HC 978-1-943348-16-9 

 Jungle Of Moo’D: A Shakes Storybook 06 TBR HC 978-1-943348-33-6 

 

√ THE BEAR FROM AUNT SERIES (Paperback) Nr YEAR FMT ISBN 
 The Honey Don’t Case: A Bear From AUNT Adventure 01 2020 PB 978-1-943348-20-6 

 The Case of the Pushy Octopus: A Bear From AUNT Adv. 02 2021 PB 978-1-943348-28-2 

 The Case of the Chicane Mutiny: A Bear From AUNT Adv. 03 2023 PB 978-1-943348-31-2 

 The Case of the Caterpillar Driver: Bear From AUNT Adv. 04 2024 PB 978-1-943348-32-9 

 

√ OUT-OF-PRINT BOOKS Nr YEAR FMT ISBN 
 Bear From AUNT 01: The Honey Don’t Case 01 2015 HC 978-1-943348-00-8 

 Bear From AUNT 02: The Case of the Pushy Octopus 02 2016 HC 978-1-943348-05-3 

 Bear From AUNT 03: The Case of the Chicane Mutiny 03 2017 HC 978-1-943348-07-7 

 Bear From AUNT 04: The Case of the Caterpillar Drive 04 2018 HC 978-1-943348-15-2 

 Bear From AUNT 05: The Case of the Stanley Inquisition 05 2020 HC 978-1-943348-19-0 

 Jungle of Moo’d Special HeroesCon Limited Edition 06 2022 HC N/A 

 The Mighty Hippofartamus 01 2015 NA N/A (Comic Ashcan) 

 The Mighty Hippofartamus II: Electric Stinkaroo 02 2018 PB N/A 

 Best Friends NA 2017 PB N/A (Kidlet Original) 

 

√ MOOSELAMBS STORYBOOKS Nr YEAR FMT ISBN 
 Spicey’s Tale: A Factual, Radical Love Story 01 2017 HC 978-1-943348-12-1 

 Spicey’s Tale: A MooseLamb Storybook 01 2025 PB 978-1-943348-34-3 

 Sundaes In the Park With Sprinkles 02 2019 HC 978-1-943348-17-6 

 Sundaes In the Park w/Sprinkles: A MooseLamb Storybook 02 2025 PB 978-1-943348-35-0 

 Brewing Tolerance: A MooseLamb Storybook 03 2021 HC 978-1-943348-22-0 

 Brewing Tolerance: A MooseLamb Storybook 03 2021 PB 978-1-943348-21-3 

 

√ OTHER TITLES YEAR FMT ISBN 
 Fifty Years of Art Book 1 2023 HC 978-1-943348-29-9 

 Steer Your Own Story 01: Mystery/Flying Pig 2019 PB 978-1-943348-18-3 
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BY ISBN 
 

√ ALL IN PRINT CRASS FED KIDS BOOKS BY ISBN Nr YEAR FMT ISBN 
 Moo Thousand and Pun: A Shakes Storybook 01 2015 HC 978-1-943348-01-5 

 Temple Of Moo’D: A Shakes Storybook 02 2016 HC 978-1-943348-03-9 

 Moo Fast, Moo Furryous: A Shakes Storybook 03 2017 HC 978-1-943348-06-0 

 Spicey’s Tale: A Factual, Radical Love Story 01 2017 HC 978-1-943348-12-1 

 Dream A Little Dream Of Moo: A Shakes Storybook 04 2018 HC 978-1-943348-14-5 

 La Moo Du Chocolate: A Shakes Storybook 05 2019 HC 978-1-943348-16-9 

 Sundaes In the Park With Sprinkles 02 2019 HC 978-1-943348-17-6 

 Steer Your Own Story 01: Mystery/Flying Pig 01 2019 PB 978-1-943348-18-3 

 The Honey Don’t Case: A Bear From AUNT Adventure 01 2020 PB 978-1-943348-20-6 

 Brewing Tolerance: A MooseLamb Storybook 03 2021 PB 978-1-943348-21-3 

 Brewing Tolerance: A MooseLamb Storybook 03 2021 HC 978-1-943348-22-0 

 Moo Thousand and Pun: A Shakes Storybook 01 2022 PB 978-1-943348-23-7 

 Temple Of Moo’D: A Shakes Storybook 02 2022 PB 978-1-943348-24-4 

 Moo Fast, Moo Furryous: A Shakes Storybook 03 2023 PB 978-1-943348-25-1 

 Dream A Little Dream Of Moo: A Shakes Storybook 04 2023 PB 978-1-943348-26-8 

 La Moo Du Chocolate: A Shakes Storybook 05 2023 PB 978-1-943348-27-5 

 The Case of the Pushy Octopus: A Bear From AUNT Adv. 02 2021 PB 978-1-943348-28-2 

 Fifty Years of Art Book 1 NA 2023 HC 978-1-943348-29-9 

 The Case of the Chicane Mutiny: A Bear From AUNT Adv. 03 2023 PB 978-1-943348-31-2 

 The Case of the Caterpillar Driver: Bear From AUNT Adv. 04 2024 PB 978-1-943348-32-9 

 Jungle Of Moo’D: A Shakes Storybook 06 TBR HC 978-1-943348-33-6 

 Jungle Of Moo’D: A Shakes Storybook 06 2025 PB 978-1-943348-33-6 

 Spicey’s Tale: A MooseLamb Storybook 01 2025 PB 978-1-943348-34-3 

 Sundaes In the Park w/Sprinkles: A MooseLamb 
Storybook 

02 2025 PB 978-1-943348-35-0 

 

√ OUT-OF-PRINT BOOKS BY ISBN Nr YEAR FMT ISBN 
 Bear From AUNT 01: The Honey Don’t Case 01 2015 HC 978-1-943348-00-8 

 Bear From AUNT 02: The Case of the Pushy Octopus 02 2016 HC 978-1-943348-05-3 

 Bear From AUNT 03: The Case of the Chicane Mutiny 03 2017 HC 978-1-943348-07-7 

 Bear From AUNT 04: The Case of the Caterpillar Drive 04 2018 HC 978-1-943348-15-2 

 Bear From AUNT 05: The Case of the Stanley Inquisition 05 2020 HC 978-1-943348-19-0 

 Jungle of Moo’d Special HeroesCon Limited Edition 06 2022 HC N/A 

 The Mighty Hippofartamus II: Electric Stinkaroo 02 2018 PB N/A 

 The Mighty Hippofartamus 01 2015 NA N/A (Comic Ashcan) 

 Best Friends NA 2017 PB N/A (Kidlet Original) 

 


